

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 13343

Issuing Office: 230 Commerce Way, Suite 302, Portsmouth, NH 03801 Tel: (603) 430-3728

Project Name: Woodman Area Infrastructure Improvements

Location: Rochester, NH

Bid Date: February 9, 2022

ENG/PM: Britt Eckstrom, PE

| BID QUANTITIES | | | | BIDDER'S NAME | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|-------|----------|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | S.U.R. Construction, Inc. | | N. Granese & Sons, Inc. | | Northeast Earth Mechanics, LLC | |
| Item | Qty. | UNIT | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID | |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization and Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$295,000.00 | \$295,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 |
| 2 | Furnish Temporary Field Office | 1 | LS | \$59,000.00 | \$59,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 3 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control - ROW | 1 | LS | \$95,000.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| 4 | Allowance: Uniformed Police Officer for Traffic Control | 1 | AL | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| 5 | Flaggers for Traffic Control | 4,200 | HR | \$50.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$189,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$189,000.00 |
| 6 | Traffic Regulation and Control | 1 | LS | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 |
| 7 | Development and Monitoring of SWPPP | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 8 | Allowance: Asphalt and Diesel Adjustment | 1 | AL | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 9 | Remove and Dispose of Contaminated Soils | 1 | AL | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 10 | As-Built Survey | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 10A | Construction Contingency | 1 | AL | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 |
| 11 | Test Pit Excavation and Backfill | 10 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 12 | Clearing and Grubbing (Roadway Areas) | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 13 | Removal and Disposal of Pavement and Earth Excavation | 9,800 | SY | \$8.00 | \$78,400.00 | \$7.00 | \$68,600.00 | \$16.00 | \$156,800.00 |
| 14 | Milling and Removal of Existing Bituminous Asphalt Pavement, 2" Depth | 4,050 | SY | \$9.00 | \$36,450.00 | \$6.00 | \$24,300.00 | \$4.50 | \$18,225.00 |
| 15 | Unsuitable Excavation Beneath Roadway | 200 | CY | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 16 | Furnish and Install Crushed Gravel Aggregate Base | 2,300 | CY | \$38.00 | \$87,400.00 | \$55.00 | \$126,500.00 | \$43.00 | \$98,900.00 |
| 17 | Furnish and Install Gravel Aggregate Subbase | 3,600 | CY | \$24.00 | \$86,400.00 | \$55.00 | \$198,000.00 | \$41.00 | \$147,600.00 |
| 18 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Machine Installed | 2,250 | TONS | \$86.00 | \$193,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$202,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$225,000.00 |
| 19 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Hand Placed | 50 | TONS | \$155.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$140.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$165.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| 20 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement for Sidewalks and Walkways | 1,250 | SY | \$24.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$37.00 | \$46,250.00 |
| 20A | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Drain) | 500 | LF | \$24.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 21 | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Linear | 3,050 | LF | \$31.00 | \$94,550.00 | \$90.00 | \$274,500.00 | \$33.00 | \$100,650.00 |
| 22 | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Radius | 750 | LF | \$44.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$105,000.00 | \$47.00 | \$35,250.00 |
| 23 | Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Strip | 20 | SY | \$325.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$360.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 24 | Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk & Ramps | 1,600 | SY | \$60.00 | \$96,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 25 | Furnish and Install New Signs | 130 | SF | \$60.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$70.00 | \$9,100.00 |
| 26 | Furnish and Install Crosswalk Striping and Stop Bars | 750 | LF | \$7.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$8.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 27 | Furnish and Install 4-inch wide Pavement Striping | 3,500 | LF | \$2.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2.50 | \$8,750.00 |
| 28 | Furnish and install Pavement Marking Symbols | 100 | SF | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 29 | Furnish and Install 12-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 340 | LF | \$100.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$47,600.00 | \$100.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 29A | Allowance: Plastic Sewer Pipe and Fittings Price Adjustment | 1 | AL | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 30 | Furnish and Install 12-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe | 185 | LF | \$116.00 | \$21,460.00 | \$140.00 | \$25,900.00 | \$140.00 | \$25,900.00 |
| 31 | Furnish and Install 15-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 250 | LF | \$105.00 | \$26,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$110.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| 32 | Furnish and Install 15-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe | 30 | LF | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$155.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 33 | Furnish and Install 18-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 820 | LF | \$136.00 | \$111,520.00 | \$180.00 | \$147,600.00 | \$120.00 | \$98,400.00 |
| 34 | Furnish and Install 18-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe | 215 | LF | \$139.00 | \$29,885.00 | \$190.00 | \$40,850.00 | \$155.00 | \$33,325.00 |
| 35 | Furnish and Install 24-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 190 | LF | \$190.00 | \$36,100.00 | \$260.00 | \$49,400.00 | \$165.00 | \$31,350.00 |
| 36 | Furnish and Install 24-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe | 785 | LF | \$193.00 | \$151,505.00 | \$330.00 | \$259,050.00 | \$175.00 | \$137,375.00 |
| 37 | Furnish and Install 30-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 150 | LF | \$225.00 | \$33,750.00 | \$400.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$220.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| 38 | Furnish and Install 36-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 110 | LF | \$390.00 | \$42,900.00 | \$500.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| 39 | Furnish and Install 4-foot Catch Basin | 39 | EA | \$5,700.00 | \$222,300.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$234,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$234,000.00 |
| 40 | Furnish and Install 5-foot Catch Basin | 1 | EA | \$7,440.00 | \$7,440.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 41 | Furnish and Install 7-foot Catch Basin | 1 | EA | \$15,700.00 | \$15,700.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 42 | Furnish and Install Catch Basin Frame and Gate | 41 | EA | \$860.00 | \$35,260.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$61,500.00 |
| 43 | Furnish and Install PE Catch Basin Liner | 41 | EA | \$150.00 | \$6,150.00 | \$600.00 | \$24,600.00 | \$300.00 | \$12,300.00 |
| 44 | Furnish and Install 4-foot Drain Manhole | 6 | EA | \$7,775.00 | \$46,650.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$57,000.00 |
| 45 | Furnish and Install 5-foot Drain Manhole | 3 | EA | \$8,375.00 | \$25,125.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 46 | Furnish and Install 6-foot Drain Manhole | 4 | EA | \$8,460.00 | \$33,840.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 47 | Furnish and Install 7-foot Drain Manhole | 1 | EA | \$17,375.00 | \$17,375.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 48 | Furnish and Install DMH Frame and Cover | 14 | EA | \$860.00 | \$12,040.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$22,400.00 |
| 49 | Furnish and Install Type F Catch Basin | 3 | EA | \$4,770.00 | \$14,310.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 50 | Grassed Underdrained Soil Filter (By William Allen School) | 1 | LS | \$78,500.00 | \$78,500.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 51 | Bioretention Pond | 3 | EA | \$13,500.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 52 | Remove and Replace Unsuitable Material - Storm Drain | 150 | CY | \$20.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 53 | Flowable Fill Abandoned Utilities and Structures - Within Project Boundaries | 600 | CY | \$225.00 | \$135,000.00 | \$70.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 54 | Flowable Fill Abandoned Utilities and Structures - Outside Project Boundaries | 300 | CY | \$225.00 | \$67,500.00 | \$70.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 55 | Remove and Dispose of Out-of-Service Existing Pipes | 1,500 | LF | \$20.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 56 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Storm) | 50 | CY | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$120.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$6,250.00 |

Project Name: Woodman Area Infrastructure Improvements

Location: Rochester, NH

Bid Date: February 9, 2022

ENG/PM: Britt Eckstrom, PE

| BID QUANTITIES | | | | BIDDER'S NAME | | | | | |
|--|---|-------|----|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | S.U.R. Construction, Inc. | | N. Granese & Sons, Inc. | | Northeast Earth Mechanics, LLC | |
| | | | | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID |
| Item | Qty. | UNIT | | | | | | | |
| 57 | Outfall Reconstruction | 1 | LS | \$147,900.00 | \$147,900.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| 58 | Remove Large Trees (Greater than 12-inch diameter), Backfill, Loam, and Seed | 3 | EA | \$975.00 | \$2,925.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 59 | Remove Small Trees (Greater 4-inch to 12-inch diameter), Backfill, Loam, and Seed | 4 | EA | \$375.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 60 | Remove and Dispose of Stumps | 7 | EA | \$200.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 61 | Clearing and Grubbing for Outfall Areas | 1 | LS | \$79,900.00 | \$79,900.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 62 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control at Outfall Areas | 1 | LS | \$36,600.00 | \$36,600.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 63 | Tree Planting/Replacement | 28 | EA | \$500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$750.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 64 | Shrub Planting/Replacement | 31 | EA | \$50.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$300.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,325.00 |
| 65 | Allowance: Landscaping | 1 | AL | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 66 | Clean up and Surface Restoration | 1 | LS | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,000,000.00 | \$1,000,000.00 |
| 66A | Relocating and Resetting Modular Building | 1 | AL | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 67 | Remove Existing Fence | 100 | LF | \$7.00 | \$700.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 |
| 68 | Replacement of Chain Link Fence | 50 | LF | \$85.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 69 | Replacement of Wood Fence | 50 | LF | \$84.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 70 | Furnish and Install Paver Blocks (Including Aggregate and Pavement Underneath) | 400 | SF | \$42.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 71 | Site Electrical Improvements | 1 | LS | \$76,000.00 | \$76,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$79,000.00 | \$79,000.00 |
| 72 | Woodman Park Electrical Improvements | 1 | LS | \$57,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$59,000.00 | \$59,000.00 |
| 73 | Woodman Park Water Service and Irrigation | 1 | LS | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 74 | Woodman Park Site Improvements | 1 | LS | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 75 | Allowance: Woodman Park Fountain | 1 | AL | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 76 | Storm Drain Connection to Existing Structures | 1 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 77 | Furnish and Install Bollards | 2 | EA | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 78 | Furnish and Install 8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Main | 1,780 | LF | \$132.00 | \$234,960.00 | \$200.00 | \$356,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$222,500.00 |
| 78A | Allowance: Plastic Storm Drain Pipe and Fittings Price Adjustment | 1 | AL | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 79 | Furnish and Install 18-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe | 85 | LF | \$270.00 | \$22,950.00 | \$300.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$25,500.00 |
| 80 | Furnish and Install 8-inch C-900 Gravity Sewer Pipe | 100 | LF | \$132.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$300.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 81 | Furnish and Install 6-inch PVC Sewer Services | 800 | LF | \$110.00 | \$88,000.00 | \$180.00 | \$144,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 82 | Furnish and Install Homeowner Option 6-inch Sewer Services | 400 | LF | \$110.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$130.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 83 | Removal and Disposal of ACM Pipe | 100 | LF | \$165.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 84 | Removal and Disposal of Homeowner Option ACM Pipe | 100 | LF | \$165.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 85 | Furnish and Install 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole | 85 | VF | \$800.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$127,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$68,000.00 |
| 86 | Furnish and Install Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover | 11 | EA | \$975.00 | \$10,725.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$12,100.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$17,600.00 |
| 87 | Sewer Reconnection to Existing Structure | 1 | EA | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 88 | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Sewer) | 2,700 | LF | \$24.00 | \$64,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$40,500.00 |
| 89 | Furnish and Install Trench Pipe Insulation (Sewer) | 200 | LF | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 90 | Remove and Replace Unsuitable Material (Sewer) | 150 | LF | \$20.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 91 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Sewer) | 50 | CY | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$120.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$6,250.00 |
| 92 | Furnish and Install 8-inch DI Water Main | 1,180 | LF | \$105.00 | \$123,900.00 | \$150.00 | \$177,000.00 | \$145.00 | \$171,100.00 |
| 92A | Allowance: Ductile Iron (DI) Pipe and Ductile Iron Fittings Price Adjustment | 1 | AL | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 93 | Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Water Main | 1,950 | LF | \$140.00 | \$273,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$312,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$341,250.00 |
| 94 | Furnish and Install 18-inch DI Water Main | 80 | LF | \$365.00 | \$29,200.00 | \$180.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$525.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 95 | Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Service Pipe | 1,150 | LF | \$95.00 | \$109,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$34,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$46,000.00 |
| 96 | Furnish and Install Homeowner Option 1-inch Copper Service Pipe | 600 | LF | \$95.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 97 | Allowance: Furnish and Install Homeowner Option Internal Plumbing Modifications | 1 | AL | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 98 | Furnish and Install 6-inch DI Service Pipe | 50 | LF | \$105.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$135.00 | \$6,750.00 |
| 99 | Furnish and Install 6-inch DI Gate Valve | 2 | EA | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 100 | Furnish and Install 8-inch DI Gate Valve | 7 | EA | \$2,200.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 101 | Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Gate Valve | 13 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$45,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$78,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$58,500.00 |
| 102 | Furnish and Install 18-inch DI Gate Valve | 1 | EA | \$15,500.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 103 | Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation and Service Setup Assembly | 55 | EA | \$450.00 | \$24,750.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$126,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 104 | Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies | 6 | EA | \$6,500.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 105 | Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Water During Construction | 3,500 | LF | \$45.00 | \$157,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$87,500.00 |
| 106 | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Water) | 5,000 | LF | \$24.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 107 | Furnish and Install Trench Pipe Insulation (Water) | 200 | LF | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 108 | Remove, Dispose of, and Replace Unsuitable Material (Water) | 150 | CY | \$20.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 109 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Water) | 50 | CY | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$125.00 | \$6,250.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 109) | | | | | \$5,915,170.00 | | \$6,911,200.00 ¹ | | \$7,925,650.00 |
| BID ALTERNATE A | | | | | | | | | |
| A-1 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control - ROW | 1 | LS | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| A-1A | Allowance: Uniformed Police Officer for Traffic Control | 1 | AL | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| A-1B | Flaggers for Traffic Control | 150 | HR | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$42.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 |
| A-1C | Traffic Regulation and Control | 1 | LS | \$49,000.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| A-2 | As-Built Survey | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |

| BID QUANTITIES | | | | BIDDER'S NAME | | | | | |
|------------------------------|---|-------|------|---------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | S.U.R. Construction, Inc. | | N. Granese & Sons, Inc. | | Northeast Earth Mechanics, LLC | |
| | | | | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID |
| Item | Qty. | UNIT | | | | | | | |
| A-3 | Test Pit Excavation and Backfill | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| A-4 | Milling and Removal of Existing Bituminous Asphalt Pavement, 2" Depth | 3,300 | SY | \$9.00 | \$29,700.00 | \$4.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$4.50 | \$14,850.00 |
| A-4A | Furnish and Install Crushed Gravel Aggregate Base | 120 | CY | \$38.00 | \$4,560.00 | \$55.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$43.00 | \$5,160.00 |
| A-2 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Machine Installed | 240 | TONS | \$97.00 | \$23,280.00 | \$100.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| A-6 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Hand Place | 5 | TONS | \$155.00 | \$775.00 | \$185.00 | \$925.00 | \$165.00 | \$825.00 |
| A-6A | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Drain) | 550 | LF | \$24.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$15.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| A-7 | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Linear | 60 | LF | \$32.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$90.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$33.00 | \$1,980.00 |
| A-8 | Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Strip | 4 | SY | \$325.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$360.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| A-9 | Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk & Ramps | 30 | SY | \$60.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| A-10 | Furnish and Install 4-inch Wide Pavement Striping | 450 | LF | \$2.00 | \$900.00 | \$2.00 | \$900.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,125.00 |
| A-11 | Remove and Dispose of Out-of-Service Existing Pipes | 800 | LF | \$20.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| A-12 | Clean up and Surface Restoration | 1 | LS | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| A-13 | Furnish and Install 8-inch DI Water Main | 50 | LF | \$105.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$145.00 | \$7,250.00 |
| A-14 | Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Water Main | 740 | LF | \$140.00 | \$103,600.00 | \$160.00 | \$118,400.00 | \$175.00 | \$129,500.00 |
| A-15 | Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Service Pipe | 480 | LF | \$95.00 | \$45,600.00 | \$30.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$19,200.00 |
| A-16 | Furnish and Install Homeowner Option 1-inch Copper Service Pipe | 100 | LF | \$95.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| A-17 | Allowance: Furnish and Install Homeowner Option Internal Plumbing Modifications | 1 | AL | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| A-18 | Furnish and Install 8-inch DI Gate Valve | 1 | EA | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| A-19 | Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Gate Valve | 4 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| A-20 | Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation and Service Setup Assembly | 16 | EA | \$450.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$36,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| A-20A | Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies | 1 | EA | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| A-21 | Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Water for During Construction | 900 | LF | \$45.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| A-22 | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Water) | 1,400 | LF | \$24.00 | \$33,600.00 | \$20.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| A-23 | Furnish and Install Trench Pipe Insulation (Water) | 100 | LF | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| A-24 | Remove, Dispose of, and Replace Unsuitable Material (Water) | 50 | CY | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| A-25 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Water) | 50 | CY | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.50 | \$125.00 | \$6,250.00 |
| TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A | | | | | \$492,385.00 | | \$522,676.50 | | \$546,830.00 |
| BID ALTERNATE B | | | | | | | | | |
| B-1 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control - ROW | 1 | LS | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| B-1A | Allowance: Uniformed Police Officer for Traffic Control | 1 | AL | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| B-1B | Flaggers for Traffic Control | 150 | HR | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 |
| B-1C | Traffic Regulation and Control | 1 | LS | \$49,000.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| B-2 | As-Built Survey | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| B-4 | Removal and Disposal of Pavement and Earth Excavation | 350 | SY | \$47.00 | \$16,450.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$16.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| B-5 | Milling and Removal of Existing Bituminous Asphalt Pavement, 2" Depth | 910 | SY | \$9.00 | \$8,190.00 | \$6.00 | \$5,460.00 | \$4.50 | \$4,095.00 |
| B-6 | Unsuitable Excavation Beneath Roadway | 50 | CY | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| B-7 | Furnish and Install Crushed Gravel Aggregate Base | 360 | CY | \$38.00 | \$13,680.00 | \$55.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$43.00 | \$15,480.00 |
| B-8 | Furnish and Install Gravel Aggregate Subbase | 450 | CY | \$24.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$55.00 | \$24,750.00 ² | \$41.00 | \$18,450.00 |
| B-9 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Machine Installed | 315 | TONS | \$106.00 | \$33,390.00 | \$120.00 | \$37,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| B-10 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Hand Placed | 5 | TONS | \$155.00 | \$775.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$165.00 | \$825.00 |
| B-11 | Furnish and Install Bituminous Pavement for Sidewalks and Walkways | 15 | SY | \$27.00 | \$405.00 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$37.00 | \$555.00 |
| B-11A | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Drain) | 100 | LF | \$24.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| B-12 | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Linear | 80 | LF | \$35.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$90.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$33.00 | \$2,640.00 |
| B-13 | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Radius | 150 | LF | \$46.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$140.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$47.00 | \$7,050.00 |
| B-14 | Furnish and Install Sloped Granite Curb - Linear | 100 | LF | \$31.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$33.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| B-14A | Remove and Reset Vertical Granite Curb | 250 | LF | \$15.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$45.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| B-15 | Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Strip | 5 | SY | \$325.00 | \$1,625.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$360.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| B-16 | Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk & Ramps | 225 | SY | \$60.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$33,750.00 | \$75.00 | \$16,875.00 |
| B-17 | Furnish and Install New Signs | 35 | SF | \$60.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,450.00 |
| B-18 | Furnish and Install Crosswalk Striping and Stop Bars | 70 | LF | \$7.00 | \$490.00 | \$6.00 | \$420.00 | \$8.00 | \$560.00 |
| B-19 | Furnish and Install 4-inch Wide Pavement Striping | 650 | SF | \$2.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,625.00 |
| B-20 | Furnish and install Pavement Marking Symbols | 50 | LF | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| B-21 | Furnish and Install 6-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 33 | LF | \$48.00 | \$1,584.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| B-22 | Furnish and Install 12-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe | 50 | LF | \$74.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$140.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| B-23 | Furnish and Install 18-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 380 | LF | \$90.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$200.00 | \$76,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$45,600.00 |
| B-24 | Furnish and Install 4-foot Catch Basin | 4 | EA | \$5,950.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| B-25 | Furnish and Install CB Frame and Grate | 4 | EA | \$860.00 | \$3,440.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| B-26 | Furnish and Install PE Catch Basin Liner | 4 | EA | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| B-27 | Furnish and Install Type F Catch Basin | 1 | EA | \$4,520.00 | \$4,520.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| B-28 | Bioretention Pond | 1 | EA | \$16,775.00 | \$16,775.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| B-29 | Remove and Replace Unsuitable Material - Storm Drain | 50 | CY | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| B-30 | Flowable Fill Abandoned Utilities and Structures - Within Project Boundaries | 100 | CY | \$225.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$70.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| B-31 | Remove and Dispose of Out-of-Service Existing Pipes | 610 | LF | \$20.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$18,300.00 |

Project Name: Woodman Area Infrastructure Improvements

Location: Rochester, NH

Bid Date: February 9, 2022

ENG/PM: Britt Eckstrom, PE

| BID QUANTITIES | | | | BIDDER'S NAME | | | | | |
|------------------------------|---|-------|-----|---------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | S.U.R. Construction, Inc. | | N. Granese & Sons, Inc. | | Northeast Earth Mechanics, LLC | |
| | | | | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID |
| Item | Qty. | UNIT | | | | | | | |
| B-32 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Storm) | 25 | CY | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,125.00 |
| B-33 | Clean up and Surface Restoration | 1 | LS | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 |
| B-34 | Furnish and Install Wood Fence | 200 | LF | \$82.00 | \$16,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| B-35 | Site Electrical Improvements | 1 | LS | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$41,000.00 |
| B-36 | Storm Drain Connection to Existing Structures | 1 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| B-37 | Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Water Main | 480 | LF | \$140.00 | \$67,200.00 | \$250.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$84,000.00 |
| B-38 | Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Service Pipe | 60 | LF | \$95.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| B-39 | Furnish and Install Homeowner Option 1-inch Copper Service Pipe | 150 | LF | \$95.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$90.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| B-40 | Allowance: Furnish and Install Homeowner Option Internal Plumbing Modifications | 1 | AL | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| B-41 | Furnish and Install 6-inch DI Service Pipe | 30 | LF | \$105.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$135.00 | \$4,050.00 |
| B-42 | Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Gate Valve | 2 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| B-43 | Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation and Service Setup Assembly | 4 | EA | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| B-44 | Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Water for Construction | 500 | LF | \$45.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| B-45 | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Water) | 600 | LF | \$24.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| B-46 | Furnish and Install Trench Pipe Insulation (Water) | 100 | LF | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| B-47 | Remove, Dispose of, and Replace Unsuitable Material (Water) | 50 | CY | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| B-48 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Water) | 25 | CY | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,125.00 |
| TOTAL BID ALTERNATE B | | | | | \$567,874.00 | | \$829,130.00 ³ | | \$685,405.00 |
| BID ALTERNATE C | | | | | | | | | |
| C-1 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control - ROW | 1 | LS | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| C-1A | Allowance: Uniformed Police Officer for Traffic Control | 1 | AL | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| C-1B | Flaggers for Traffic Control | 150 | HR | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 |
| C-1C | Traffic Regulation and Control | 1 | LS | \$102,000.00 | \$102,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| C-2 | As-Built Survey | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| C-3 | Removal and Disposal of Pavement and Earth Excavation | 3,600 | SY | \$8.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$7.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$16.00 | \$57,600.00 |
| C-4 | Unsuitable Excavation Beneath Roadway | 50 | CY | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| C-5 | Furnish and Install Crushed Gravel Aggregate Base | 650 | CY | \$38.00 | \$24,700.00 | \$55.00 | \$35,750.00 | \$43.00 | \$27,950.00 |
| C-6 | Furnish and Install Gravel Aggregate Subbase | 1,300 | CY | \$24.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$55.00 | \$71,500.00 | \$41.00 | \$53,300.00 |
| C-7 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Machine Installed | 860 | TON | \$83.00 | \$71,380.00 | \$90.00 | \$77,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$86,000.00 |
| C-8 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Hand Placed | 20 | TON | \$155.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$185.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$165.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| C-9 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement for Sidewalks and Walkways | 700 | SY | \$27.00 | \$18,900.00 | \$55.00 | \$38,500.00 | \$37.00 | \$25,900.00 |
| C-9A | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Drain) | 250 | LF | \$24.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| C-10 | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Linear | 1,150 | LF | \$31.00 | \$35,650.00 | \$90.00 | \$103,500.00 | \$33.00 | \$37,950.00 |
| C-11 | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Radius | 110 | LF | \$44.00 | \$4,840.00 | \$140.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$47.00 | \$5,170.00 |
| C-12 | Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Strip | 3 | SY | \$325.00 | \$975.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$360.00 | \$1,080.00 |
| C-13 | Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk & Ramps | 20 | SY | \$60.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| C-14 | Furnish and Install New Signs | 30 | SF | \$60.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| C-15 | Furnish and Install Crosswalk Striping and Stop Bars | 300 | LF | \$7.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| C-16 | Furnish and Install 4-inch wide Pavement Striping | 800 | LF | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,000.00 |
| C-17 | Furnish and Install 12-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe | 75 | LF | \$130.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$130.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$140.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| C-18 | Furnish and Install 15-inch PE Storm Drain Pipe | 540 | LF | \$95.00 | \$51,300.00 | \$150.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$110.00 | \$59,400.00 |
| C-19 | Furnish and Install 4-foot Catch Basin | 6 | EA | \$4,030.00 | \$24,180.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| C-20 | Furnish and Install Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 6 | EA | \$860.00 | \$5,160.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| C-21 | Furnish and Install PE Catch Basin Liner | 6 | EA | \$150.00 | \$900.00 | \$600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| C-22 | Furnish and Install 4-foot Drain Manhole | 1 | EA | \$3,880.00 | \$3,880.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| C-23 | Furnish and Install Drain Manhole Frame and Cover | 1 | EA | \$860.00 | \$860.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| C-24 | Remove and Replace Unsuitable Material - Storm Drain | 50 | CY | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| C-25 | Flowable Fill Abandoned Utilities and Structures - Within Project Boundaries | 100 | CY | \$225.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$70.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| C-26 | Remove and Dispose of Out-of-Service Existing Pipes | 1,200 | LF | \$20.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| C-27 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Storm) | 25 | CY | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.25 | \$125.00 | \$3,125.00 |
| C-28 | Remove Large Trees (Greater than 12-inch diameter), Backfill, Loam, and Seed | 2 | EA | \$975.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| C-29 | Remove Small Trees (Greater 4-inch to 12-inch diameter), Backfill, Loam, and Seed | 20 | EA | \$375.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| C-30 | Remove and Dispose of Stumps | 22 | EA | \$200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$250.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| C-31 | Clean up and Surface Restoration | 1 | LS | \$39,500.00 | \$39,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| C-32 | Storm Drain Connection to Existing Structures | 2 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| C-33 | Furnish and Install 8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe | 850 | LF | \$145.00 | \$123,250.00 | \$180.00 | \$153,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$106,250.00 |
| C-34 | Furnish and Install 6-inch PVC Sewer Services | 660 | LF | \$110.00 | \$72,600.00 | \$170.00 | \$112,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| C-35 | Furnish and Install Homeowner Option 6-inch Sewer Services | 330 | LF | \$110.00 | \$36,300.00 | \$130.00 | \$42,900.00 | \$100.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| C-36 | Remove and Dispose of ACM Pipe | 50 | LF | \$165.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| C-37 | Remove and Dispose of Homeowner Option ACM Pipe | 50 | LF | \$165.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| C-38 | Furnish and Install 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole | 20 | VF | \$800.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| C-39 | Furnish and Install Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover | 2 | EA | \$975.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| C-40 | Sewer Reconnection to Existing Structure | 2 | EA | \$2,300.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |

| BID QUANTITIES | | | | BIDDER'S NAME | | | | | |
|---|---|-------|----------|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | | S.U.R. Construction, Inc. | | N. Granese & Sons, Inc. | | Northeast Earth Mechanics, LLC | |
| Item | Qty. | UNIT | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID | |
| C-41 | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Sewer) | 1,850 | LF | \$24.00 | \$44,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$46,250.00 | \$15.00 | \$27,750.00 |
| C-42 | Furnish and Install Trench Pipe Insulation (Sewer) | 50 | LF | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 |
| C-43 | Remove and Replace Unsuitable Material (Sewer) | 50 | CY | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| C-44 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Sewer) | 25 | CY | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,125.00 |
| C-45 | Furnish and Install 8-inch DI Water Main | 850 | LF | \$105.00 | \$89,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$127,500.00 | \$145.00 | \$123,250.00 |
| C-46 | Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Water Main | 10 | LF | \$140.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| C-47 | Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Service Pipe | 505 | LF | \$95.00 | \$47,975.00 | \$30.00 | \$15,150.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,200.00 |
| C-48 | Furnish and Install Homeowner Option 1-inch Copper Service Pipe | 150 | LF | \$95.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$90.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| C-49 | Allowance: Furnish and Install Homeowner Option Internal Plumbing Modifications | 1 | AL | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| C-50 | Furnish and Install 8-inch DI Gate Valve | 1 | EA | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| C-51 | Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Gate Valve | 1 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| C-52 | Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation and Service Setup Assembly | 23 | EA | \$450.00 | \$10,350.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$52,900.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$46,000.00 |
| C-53 | Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies | 1 | EA | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| C-54 | Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Water During Construction | 900 | LF | \$45.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$95.00 | \$85,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| C-55 | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Water) | 1,550 | LF | \$24.00 | \$37,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$38,750.00 | \$15.00 | \$23,250.00 |
| C-56 | Furnish and Install Trench Pipe Insulation (Water) | 100 | LF | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| C-57 | Remove, Dispose of, and Replace Unsuitable Material (Water) | 50 | CY | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| C-58 | Trench Ledge Excavation (Water) | 25 | CY | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,125.00 |
| TOTAL BID ALTERNATE C | | | | | \$1,212,600.00 | | \$1,487,000.25 | | \$1,433,075.00 |
| BID ALTERNATE D | | | | | | | | | |
| D-1 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control - ROW | 1 | LS | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| D-1A | Allowance: Uniformed Police Officer for Traffic Control | 1 | AL | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| D-1B | Flaggers for Traffic Control | 150 | HR | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 |
| D-1C | Traffic Regulation and Control | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| D-2 | As-Built Survey | 1 | LS | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| D-3 | Removal and Disposal of Pavement and Earth Excavation | 360 | SY | \$14.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$16.00 | \$5,760.00 |
| D-4 | Unsuitable Excavation Beneath Roadway | 5 | CY | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$20.00 | \$100.00 |
| D-5 | Furnish and Install Crushed Gravel Aggregate Base | 70 | CY | \$50.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$43.00 | \$3,010.00 |
| D-6 | Furnish and Install Gravel Aggregate Subbase | 70 | CY | \$50.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$41.00 | \$2,870.00 |
| D-7 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Machine Installed | 46 | TON | \$200.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$220.00 | \$10,120.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| D-8 | Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement - Hand Placed | 1 | TON | \$155.00 | \$155.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$165.00 | \$165.00 |
| D-8A | Furnish and Install 2-inch Temporary Pavement Patch (Drain) | 50 | LF | \$24.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 |
| D-9 | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Linear | 120 | LF | \$37.00 | \$4,440.00 | \$90.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$33.00 | \$3,960.00 |
| D-9A | Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb - Radius | 15 | LF | \$46.00 | \$690.00 | \$140.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$47.00 | \$705.00 |
| D-10 | Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Strip | 2 | SY | \$325.00 | \$650.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$360.00 | \$720.00 |
| D-11 | Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk & Ramps | 85 | SY | \$60.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$150.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$75.00 | \$6,375.00 |
| D-12 | Furnish and Install 4-inch wide Pavement Striping | 150 | LF | \$2.00 | \$300.00 | \$2.00 | \$300.00 | \$2.50 | \$375.00 |
| D-13 | Clean up and Surface Restoration | 1 | LS | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| D-14 | Site Electrical Improvements | 1 | LS | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$165,000.00 | \$165,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| D-15 | Furnish and Install Guardrail | 90 | LF | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$125.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID ALTERNATE D | | | | | \$72,525.00 | | \$286,490.00 | | \$96,640.00 |
| TOTAL (BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATES A, B, C, AND D): | | | | | \$8,260,554.00 | | \$10,036,496.75 ⁴ | | \$10,687,600.00 |

Notes

- Subtotal corrected to reflect summation of all base bid item amounts listed in Contractor's bid schedule. (Apparent math error in Contractor's written amount)
- Extended price corrected so that computation is based on estimated quantity and written unit bid price. (Apparent multiplication error in figure listed on Contractor's bid schedule.)
- Corrected subtotal of Alternate B items to reflect corrected total amount for Bid Item B-8.
- Corrected total bid amount to reflect other corrections.